RECEIVED LETTER 2/12/03 CUSTOMER STATES: vwiLwsaosy s I »1 ©cANDRIA = MANY FROBLEMS
WITH 199& S70 GLT * NEGOTIATED OUT OF VEHICLE AND INTO W70 2000 * IMMEQIATELY HAVING PROBLEMS WITH
V7 * PAOBLEMS WITH STARTER - LURCHING AND RPM's REVVING * CRIVER'S SIDE WINDOW MAKING NCOISE AND
KOT FUNCTIONING * VEHICLE IS AT RETAILER * DISSATISFACTION WITH VOLVO WRITER: * SPOKE T PAUL PCRTU -
= VEHICLE WAS AT RETAILER ANC REPATRED * THROTTLE BODY WAS CLEANED FOR LURCHING; MASTER POD SWITCH
WAS REPLACED FOR DRIVER'S WINDOW * CALLED CtISTOMER * LEFT MESSAGE QN VOICE MAIL WITH PHONE # AND
EXTENSICN FOR FUATHER COMMUNICATION * [ U023088 RUTH MCDONAGH 2/19/03 15.34.27 ) CUSTOMER CALLED
RETURNED CALL {JSTOMER STATES: * RETAILER DOESN'T KNOW WHAT HOW TO FIX VEHICLE * RETAILER WANTS
THE CAR AGAIN * WANTS VP IN CHARGE OF CUSTOMER SERVICE WRITER: * APOLOGIZED FOR FRUSTRATION - MORE
THAN ONCE * ADVISED RETAILER WILL HAVE T BRING VEHICLE BACK [N * GAVE CALL TO KATHLEER ( U023304
Kathieen Natale 2/19/03 16.10,35 | *cust appaaled to supervisor ona morth ol *cust wauld ke ta put un on fdbce
Tcust 5 happy with vahica but wil not go through what e went through with last vehicle *cust will not bolerabe repeat
Falures and will camtack his [2wyers {f poasible *wrker widerstands qustomers concerna and advises wolvo will stand by
car "writer sugpast making appalrtment for car i diag peeblem will provida additinnel bech assistance IF neaded “cust
wanis to know who Ty boss |a ™writer provided Vi Doalans name no number, agread this i4 not a mottar for the
president we can nesobva his ssusa book writars et
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Volva Cars of North America, Inc. SENT V1A FACSIMILE .
Customer Service TO: (800) 992-3970 CISTOMER RELATIOR
P. 0. Box 914 {Also Sent Certified and First Class Mail)

Rockleigh, NJ 07647-0914

RE: VINNo. YViLz56D5v2{
Continuing Problems With New Volvo V70 Cross Country Wagon

Dear Friends:

Qa the 24” day of February, 2001, my wife I purchased a new 2000 Voivo V70 Cross Country
Wagon Lid trect, Corvallis, OHEEEEE the phonc
number i This is the fourth Volvo that I have owned since 1978, This vehicle

performed well to start with, but affer a while developed a recurring problem in that the ETS light would
come on and the vehicle would then go into the "disabled” mode. That is, it would not go beyond
approximately 25 mph and would have no acceleration. The mechanics at Jack Scoville Ltd have
warked on my vehicle on numerous occasions to try te repair this problem, but to dete have been
unsuccessful. As I write this letter, this vehicle is again at Jack Scoville Ltd in an attempt to solve this
problem. It iz my understanding that v representstive of Jack Scoville Lid contacted Volvo Cars of
Nocth America, Inc. at your offices in New Jersey, on my behalf, in an attempt to obtain information to
repair this vehicle. A part was shipped from your offices in New Jersey to Jack Scoville Lid and
instalied. The car functioned properly for approximately two days and then the same problem
reoccurred. This recurring problem with my vehicle has not anly been very inconvenient, but has also
been extremely dangerous. This vehicle will go into the “disabled” mode without any waming. This has
happened while driving in town as well as on the-freewsy. There have been several occasions where I
have almost been in an accident because this vehicle will all of 8 sudden go iato the **disabled” mode.
This letter is to agein give you notification of thix continuing problem and solicit your help in resolving
this situation.

Please call me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Work No.
Home No

DBCikjg

Letteti200 1\ CNA-lr-wpd
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November 12, 2000 ¢ 1oy RER DERATIONS

Ruth McDonaugh

Customer Relations Consultant
Volvo Cars of North America, Inc.
Yolvo Drive

Rockleigh, NJ 07647

Dear Ms. McDonagh,

Thank you for your response to my letter regarding my 1999 Volve V70XC.

I am writing to let you know that with the help of Mr. Williams your area representative
and Mr. Tim McDonneil, General Seles Manager for Barrier Motors in Bellevue,
Washington, we have been able to resolve the situation

I am also writing to let you know, what a positive experience my husband and { had in
our dealings with Mr, McDonnell, Mr. Michal Mauk and Mr. Dave Skipworth.  They
were extremely helpful and professional throughout the entire situation, and I cannot
thank them enough. I also wanted to thenk Seth Reynoso, a Service Advisor at Barrier
Volvo, for his help and the manner in which he handled several situations with me at the
dealership, he is a valuable asset to their team,

Thank you again for your assistance.
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Doraber 1B 2001

Alr Linite Steny

Volve Fushamer Senace Manage
T Wolvo Dijve

Rociliegs N) (o7

Crear Mr S1om

Today, T aalied your Customer Service fine and spoke with Jahn with regards to my 1399 Vojvo
Crons Conntry | called to express r disappointinenr i the velacle ng megring my eXpectatons
R iy Mervice, safety of relabibty level  While he waz polite. he never asked for nvy name or ary
otier personal ibroanon and seemed snsewhar itunl And dusirtereated in my conunent;
Yhererire after 2 vormuwhiat shom i siom oF the tvpe of prablens 1 had nad with ma Yot I
wked whe § ennld Fgn my concerns 1o so thal they could be reviewed and addressud

You will find atached the ferter | sresentod Barmier Voia bere i Bellsvue Washingtan a5 well 33
copies of my service records - § am MUASIng Bre Fam Dee W0 - 3 gheak engioe Light which reguired
a repaar mind Jane 00, 1he frss regrardinge o squeaking cuming Bam the front Av'e Barie;
Voivo instracted e tu call yaur Cumomer Senvice line and MY ALS ATY LrideAncey 15 TREY (eyie o
my teconds with the Volvn Representanys bere in Bellevye

Ewould appreciaie your levter me kmew you have receivad any reenrds ind how e sthodd proacee
With eetening 10 4 viable solurion 1o the icherent probiems witk cur Valva

Lingerely,
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Buarner Volvo
[ 1850 Bellevue Redimond Road
Helipvue, WA 93006

Ocaber 16, 2000

Ke: Frequeat Mechnoical Problems & Warranry
1959 Volvo Cross Country vin# YVILZS6D4X 2N

Lientlemen:

The sudden, nnt %o far unexplained. loss of power while driving the abiye
referenced Volve on the 1-96 fieeway i5 miles Wesl of Spokane on Tuesday {ctober
10™ uf last week was the smraw that beohe the came!'s baek, so to speaik, with regands wo
the condition ol iy vehicle  As vou know from your extensive repair and maintenance,
Wnche have becn too many aroblems with this vehiwle siner we purchased it un August
4% 19¥4, (these incidants are summarized on the acgumpanving page along with the
service  records - they do nol include the 4 trips in e vour dealership w r=place
neadiighes and turmn signa! bulbss

‘the loss of power on a busy frecway presented an obvious serious safery isdus o
both my dzughter and 1, chat L woeuld not like to enenuntar amin.  Another senous safety
isdus was prosenied several months ago when, after several visits and enempred repair,
you tound that thie sear brake rotors instalied o the factory, were warped and 1equired
replocerrent. (ltas alse clear that the dfecuve dises required replacement of the brohe
puds much soonwr than should have been the case and should have boen coversd by
warany even though you asisted that we pay for them). Thic braking probler was
brought to your atteation a1 the time lbe vehicle was brought in to find our why shere vas
a squeaking voise coming from the right front axie when tuming the ¢ar. which iumead
wul to be fatled wheel bearinps on bath the right und lefi frons sides,

‘There is cvery mason o be equally concerned with the frequent engine wamniny
s1zials, s a safery issue as well as a concern thal the engine miglt fail or suffer extensine
Jamege, The third inGident ocourred 2 days afier the check engine and ETS signats were
rese! m Spokane Washington, even though [ was assured by hoth Barmer and Camp
Y olve, ik Spokana Washington that the car was sale to diive and I should aot encountor
any other siuattions until it was broughi in for repai

-k
In any case, the number and trequency of these and uther problems which we
heve eneounmered and which are documented 1o vour records, preatly exceed whati an
reasonabiz person would expect ttom 2 Volve produet, and are grossiy inconsistent wih
Voive's advertising program and the assurances of vour sales staff. 1 am confidem ¢ -
neither vou or the Volve Comporation wowdd ever coniend that the histon, of this ven..
i» tvpical of @ Volve product or conswtenl with the representations and adven:- -

F- A TLERY
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ussurances of Volvo and vour sales staff. [ hought 5 Volve based on thase
representetions and  Valve's reputation for rehabilid:  engineering., and  safery
vOnsTiction. Todate, my car has not met any of mv. nor T would hope vour safeh and
quality espectationy,

Recently, une of your 1epressatatives stated that our Bricvances would nof meet
the requirements for celicf under the Washington "leman” Law, Whether this 1s itue or
Rt remaing o be sean bhut i any case, [ have been advised that gur reghts arc niw
limted by the Lemon Law. ic, that we have a reimedy avaitable for Breach of Warraary,
express andor implied based on nonconformity and safeh defects which have
sutstantiaiiv impaiced this vehicle, .

Lam sure that vou realize that § have been required to devole numerous howrs of
exma travel and many imconvesniences woing to and from your place of business from my
home, Todete | have calcwated thus to be to appeoximately 15 hours in driving rime amd
LV days drvwg 2 losner car,

i um 2i50 Sertain that you witl agree that no one in their right ming would ourchass this
cur a1 smything close to "book” value after disclosure of its service record which i
reqittred o o¢ disclosed by law. In ather words, thera i evary reasen to conclude thas the
present market value of this vehicle is gubstantielly less than it would ke but for iy
wterent detects and deficiencies end the record of repeited repair

t am aslang that your company and the Volvo Comporation, who have will be
copled en this letter, come up wilh & solunion rthat is reasonabla. And satisfzcton o all
puirties

Witk mnuch disuppowuntment

Funs




LiF LWL

LHL Ul

FAL 2D BEX OBYH AL AKN HIJLEL o Ly

Chowdber 3. 200U

1% Voivo Cross Country Via # YY1LZS56D4X
Muiatenanee and Service Diary
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Purchase bhate
C'oolant Light aad Service Light indleator
Replaced Headbight

15,008 Service; mentonsd brake vibranon st high speeds: Sve Depl
replaced brake pads,. Wipers replaced, broken cup kolder - said could
be repiaced because of new Volve warranty

Reported chirping sound from enging - could vet be found. Mentioned
car canttnued runmny afier being turmed off - cauld not isolate

Service Ladicator light - some sort of emistiony fijter (ailed
Avked that cupholder and floor mat be changed

23544 - had ol changed snd hres rotated  Squeaking glove box
repairedl

Reported squeaking from front axie when lurping. Coold pat be
terund and was not repaired.

Returaed to check squeaking from front ade, Drove wilh Sve Memher
and explained noise was caming [rom the front ripht lire Also mientioned
there was stull vibration oceurring when using brakes at higher spee ds
The advesor said 11 was probably the rofors, which necded to be replace 1
objected strongly and at that hme mentionad we were unhappy with the
car's periormancs and that | didt not fea} the rotars should g out vn a car
with oniy 23,060 miies on it The rotars wers inspacted and found t be
warped. We were asked Lo pav for the new pads as they had to ke
replaced simultaneously with the rolors My hushand agreed via the
phone - 1 didnot. The lett front hearings were replaced [t ok several
davs to ect those pants. Af the time, 1 told Serviea, T wax Quite sure the
noise was commg from the nght. not the leAl They replaced them and
~iill found there was squizaking frotn the nght ~The right hensing wers
replaced. The Fronr brake pade were replacad

Dirsang e Spokane, |3 miles away, car lonses power and TS aml
“.heck engine light come om [ puii over, ear s idling slowly and
trepulariy. [ twm the car off. cnll my Fiend 45 iminute< behind me o
wil her Restart the car and contenue to Spoknne
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Cail Camp Volvo nad take the car n at 830am 1 call them acound nooa
and they rell me the car vs ready and 1 can pick i up They eould no;
isolate the problen, and referto jtasa compiiter plitch. Volvo tech iine
had been calied and authorizal them to reset the sarvice lights and
recorungnded a “Pedal Posinon Module” replacement 1 cail

Barrier that doy to make an appeintment upen my retum and talk to Jasen
He wondered why they didn’t overnight the pant sincs the teck line rad
been called. Tasked turm 13 eall Brett Hockenberry te discuss rt with him

| call Jason back end h2 <ay» he undzrstands fhe problem The car will be
sate to drive unt! my appomtment, which 1 made for 10/17.00

Check Engine light comes back on. T callzd and esked to speak m Tason
10 se¢ whether or oot this problem related to my previous problem. Fle is
aul 50 [ drive 1o Bermer and talk to Seth aed then 1o Jason  Jasor nlfarad
' run a computer check on i to iselate the probem Beeayse Tdid nor
hgve e - | had to pick up my daughter from school - they gave me a
loaner car & use over the weekend because they did not wanl me to
rrevdnier any further probilems

g
anfiacell ,.’?*Ti.?l;‘u;?.._
Voo St le.
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. LAW OFFICE OF PETER TORRES, JR. rglg‘,@@q:w F‘t )

. A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION e
* / o 334 W. MULBERRY AVENUE o u‘mmm;*
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78212 v MEERILA WG
” A in pe _ CrELEPHONE) GENERAL GOUNSEL
WV peveR TORRES, R. AL ROB HUGHES, J. (), L
ATTORNEY AT LAW \?J | ’bu\ - ATTORNEY AT LAW ™. i.\:- b
BOARD CERTIFIED SPECIALIST [

TINA TORRES A

TEXAS BOARD OF LEGAL SMiCIALLZATION ATTORMEY AT LAW

CIVIL TRIAL LAW PAUL A TORRES

4
P

ATITIRNEY AT LAW
CONSUMER LAW
16, 2001
APPLE SPORTS IMPORTS CMRRR: 7000 1530 $984 0791 5893
18907 RANCH ROAD 620 NORTH
AUSTIN TEXAS 8726
VOLVO CARS OF NORTH AMERICA INC. CMRRR: 7099 1530 (004 0791 $309
SEVEN VOLVO DRIVE

ROCKLEIGH NEW JERSEY 07647

Re:

Dear Sir/Madam:

lttprmm_\\hnpmhuedﬂunhwerefmmdwhiﬂe. See attached copy of the
purchase order.

My client's complaints are that he purchased the vehicle based on your representations that this was
a good quality vehicle, with the remaining manufacturer’s warranty. He also complains about the
repair services and the representations about the problems bing corrected. Specifically, my client has
sustained and complaing of the problems with the fuel valve cotlector, power steering pump, front
struts, cooling fan, fuel pump, theottle body, emission and electrical system.

Your actions amount to violations of Section 17,456 (b) 3, 7, 9,12, 19,21, 23 and Section 17.50 (=)
1, 2, and 3 of the Toxas Busincss and Commerce Code. As a result of your actions, my client has

sugiained losses in excess of $20,000.00 and has incurred attorney's fees to date in the amount of
$1,500.00.

In addition to the above stated damages, my client sccks to revoke acceptance of the vehicle pursuant
16 Section 2.608 of the Texas Business and Commerce Code and demands repayment of all losses.

Purguant 10 Section 17 of the Texas Business and Commerce Code, should this marter not be
resolved before the expiration of sixty(60) days, ] will seck for my clicat the above stated damages,



attorney’s fees and any additional damages that s jury may award, MAY 2 1 2271 -

. YOLNOCARSOf MORTH MBI, BC.
1 trust this matter will command your immediate attention. GENERAL COUNSEL
Sincerely,

LAW OFFICE OF PETER TORRES, JR.

?lﬂzl‘ CORPORATION
m&& ,{

RHJ/jmah
enclosure




DAVID AND JUDITH THOMAS

DIRGIEIY

February 27, 2003 MAR 3 2003

C'3T0MER RELATIONS

Seekornk, Maszachuse
Dear Mr. Pedini:

My wife sruf I have & long history with Volvo. My-first Voleo was bought ot Faerell Volva 1 bought my asxt
two cars fenm Auen Shoor Volvo, And mp wife’s eurrent car is leased from Tasca Vol 1 am wmibing to you
because I am trying to decide why I should contime my eelationship with Volvo Recent bappenings have
caused me to Jose trust in your dealeeship I will do my best 1o explain my conceens.

On Jamuacy 15, 2003 I hrought my car io to bave the oil changed and the ETS problem eneected. 1 was
informed that they found that the following probleams needed to be repaired:

+ Both froot ball joints are loose § 60000
a  Left inner and ourer ge rods ke play $ 300.00
«  Alignment would be needed $ 7995
s Kear main scal leaks § 90000

I informed the service deparanent to bold off on those ropains watil [ could eeasgrch some questions dut [
had 2z the tme.

When [ checked my recoeds I found that the rezr main seq] had been replaced mine months earier .

In October of 2002 [ was in an arcident wnd §6,606.22 in damage was dooe i the dght front quarter of oy
cac. All tepuirs were done hy the Tasca Collision Center. I Ecel that the lefi te rods weze damaged in the
accident and oot repaired. How coukd che ball joist ca the dght side be loose if that whole quarter had been
warked oo 4,680 miles eadies? These ace questions that wers not anrwered by your service department.
Instead they offced to mplace the rear amin ecak at no cost to me. Why should I trust that the work will be
dooe thia thime when it was ether oot done or it wat nnt dome propedy 4,680 miles igo.

I am aot *kard™ on tuy caee The other machadics that [ haee talked with agree that it is odd baving all of
these peohlems at 66,305 miles Tell me how you can restore tay Gith in ~Tasca™ Volvo. Volvo still makes 2
great cas; 1t is the service under the Tasca umbrella that 1 am questioning,

Ce: YVolvo Cam of Notth America
E=ven Volvo Deve

Rockleigh, NJ 07647

15 AOLURME STREET" WIDQLERQRO, MA = 02344
FHOME: 108-947-7072
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2000 VOLVO S70ASRSE
VvIN NUMBER: YVLS61197 I

March 4, 2002 - March 6, 2002 Mileage: 40,260
r Among other things the rear main engine seal was replaced

October 22, 2002 Milkeage: 61,625
Involved in an accident in New Bedford
The car was towed to Tasca Collision Center on October 23, 2002
$6,6065.22 in damage was done to the front right quarter.
The car was repaired and delivered to e on November 18, 2002

January 15, 2003 Mileage: 66,305
[ brought the cer n to hawﬂmuﬂchmedandﬂmﬁ'[‘&hghtmpamd
1 received a telephone call saying that they found the following additional problems

Both front ball jvints are loose § 600.00
Left inner & outer tie rods have play $ 300.00
Alignment $ 7995
Rear main seal keak £ 900.00

$ 1,879.95

1 decided to hold off on spending this type of money without lecking into the details.




1892 Winchaster Road
Annapolis, MD 21401

December 17, 2002 @E@Eﬂw

EEC 2 0 2002

[ 77 JAZR RELATIONS
Volve Cars of North America, Inc.
7 Volvo Drive

Rockleigh, NJ 07547
re: 1999 Volvo S70

VIN# YV1LS55A2X1 -

t am the owner of the refarenced vehicle. Its mileage Is currentty between 71,000 and
72,000 miles.

Last Friday, December 13th, the Elactronic Throttle Control System failed: | noted the
“ETS" dashboard light was lluminated. After continuing for a distance of some two mies,
with the engine intermententty not responding to pressure on the acoslerator, | had the car
towad to my repair shop, Redds Automotive in Annapolis, whare the ETS problem was
confirmed and repairs ware made. The car now operates satisfactorily.

| raalize (1) that the warranty ad/misage has explred and (2) that the repalr work was
not performed by an authorized Valvo dealership; howeves, | believe this s a component
whmmonnotfaianminheli‘aofa\fniuomdﬂmymwillghapoeiﬁm

consideration to reimbursing me for the considerable cost ($1535.46) of this repair, or a falr
portion theraof, “

Daar Sirs:

Ipuduaedmiscaralitthwarayaaragoandhavabeanmryplaasadwdmltsreamms
and parformance. You may be interesated, as | was, in the comment of the tow truck driver
he said that while he had towed Volvos damaged in colkisions, this was the first he had ever
had to tow one because of & mechanical failure.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Very truly yours,

Encl: Redds Automotive Repair Bill
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Febnxacy 11, 2003

Mr. Hans-Oilnw Olaon, Pregident

Yolvo Car 3 J Lk

s;n'gus b s et f%t
Géteborg, Sweden fg‘éﬂ,-ﬁ‘a—;m
Dear Mr. Olsm:

Theea years . g0, we purchased a Volve V70 through the Tourist mnd Diglomatic: Sales peogram.
The car waa oedered while we were Hving io Geneva, Switzerland and deliverad, new, to Village

Volve in Bel Alr, Maryland. MWETVILWEIHEF We tock defiwecy three years
ago this month, =t the time we maved out of Satpgleapd. Volvo ownership has mot been as
pleasurable as wea hoped it would be, The car itself is very cominrtable to drive, but the

owoership co3ta have been high and the warranty is quita disappointing,

We live In pupal Meryland and drive a great deal. I am your target soarket...a woman in her 41,
two chikdsen gt home, a danghter in university and a mcband who can affbrd to buy me 2 Volvo.
Ti:lnughﬂ! p was 37 miles each way, [ initially had the car sexviced through the dealer for the
required ge lntenah As the end of the warranty approached, I've had some of the routine
muntennnue ne through a local service facility who is independent, bat has a professional
Telatlonship with 1Vﬂlwdﬂhﬁrplrhﬂﬂmhﬁmﬁw.ﬂﬂ. All of the maintcnemes has
been doge, some through the desler and 3eme through an dependent secvice fcility, but all can

be documentes m,wmmmmmmw
Villags Volva, despite the 74 mafle round trip required,

Pecently, we dlevelopad a problem with the throitls control. The car was doving very poorly, so
lpstead of going to the dealer and driving an hour to get there Itu-ukitu KICE ﬁ"ﬁlu They
dizgnosed prublﬂnuthnthmtthmtlﬂ:mﬂ led Stilton Volvg i Pepmsyivania for
gm__ll_m=,a:l: point mlwmummmmmss,mnnﬁhmn
tbatvusﬁ?iﬂ.nﬂapmlyﬁﬂﬂmmﬂed. Stillman was sympathetio
andto!&us e hwapﬂﬁﬁnhﬁhﬂmrﬂemmﬂwmﬁm
sometimen being mecde bocausa it was fiiling 50 fequently on relatively low-miloage cars. They
mmsmdl mgmmmmn_gmmmmmmﬂmmuw
available, I d tlutnnl"rﬂny Jarmary 31, 2003. The customer service rep Informed me that they
would talk to Nillage Volvp and that sonwons would retum my sall within o coople of deys. A

Rl weak v ¢ 2nd no one calied. The-car could not be driven apd st o owr gampe. 1 called
Volve m,- Scrvice agam snd that Vi Yolyo was upwilling to make

Oncessiom, but that they wonld call ra o talk about repairs.

BridEs 1E S+

nuraeg ILe mea! | By A AT e | LISl i o

Bwlp ozﬁé!&/w
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In desperation, I called another Valve deeler who ls doing ths repairs today for a total cost of
5691.00 repairy are being done through Union Pack Yolvo in Wilmagton, DE.)

IH:dcﬁu?ﬁ‘urwmunMMﬁhm...mﬂmpum:hm |
supgests, *Volvo for life." Ai?ﬂﬁmpairnnt:uﬂnthubemmﬂ-mmmmd'ﬁnﬂythm
voars ol 5 expagaive. Carnpared to the Teyata Avelon we own, the mamtenance ¢osgts on the
Volvu are high and the repaix costs are bhigher. Though onr Toyota Avalon has around 140,000
miles on #, the mbmmuth:mﬂhwbamﬁrnhta.aﬂﬂﬂmmtmﬂ:mhﬁm
120,000 milss|on it. Ohrr 1995 Ford Taurs bas never roguired a repair of this magnituds and it
has cloga to a 100,000 mles on it Emimnﬂaiuﬁ-snﬁﬂ,mmﬂ:mﬁmthci:msﬂm
scll for less then $9,000. The fact that Volvo cars cost gver three times more ancd have a
warranty pericd Mhoﬂﬂ%&tnfﬂyﬂﬁ’:m@ymmﬂmﬂyﬂnﬂﬂmhﬂm

; confiderce in their quality of marfacturing thae Volyo Corp does. (If1'd bought a Hyundai, the
repair would §e covered under the warranty.)

I baliave that Vol shauld reimborss me for the coat of this repei 2 tillmam Vol a
fmt tha pert s a hich failore rate, penalizing yor conatmera with excessive repax bills is

wrcasgnable 3nd Jeads 1o signifisant -will It also segmx that | may be FECEIVIDG M-S support
hap | rright have becauss I prrchased the eif wiile bving overseas, thongh, it was deiiverea new.

1'm not quite North Amerscan and not in Burop o receive caring customes service. 1he

Customer service surrounding This s ak50 boen poorly handlad. Regardlses of the dacision to

. firumeially asstt me or nat, twdee 1 was told I would be contacted and T never was, (Tt should be

K nnted that each time I called Volvo Custamer Service they were vourteous, it was the ability of -
‘ Volvo Customker Service to affectively Eaisan with the dealer that T am critical of’)

The e interm mﬂamawkhhﬂmmVﬂlchohu hBﬂAil‘, MD;nmumm:im th'ngs
were done txpugh Frir Hill Aute (talephona 416 398 4900) and the throttie module replacernent
in being done for $691 taday at Union Park Volvo in Wimington, DE. You will be able to werify
through this meteork that the car was properly meintained.

As T said at the outset of this kticx, the cax i comfurtable 10 drive and we appreciate it for that.
We are discotraged with are what arc evalving into excessively high ownerahip costs, relatively to
hoth equally expens cars (the Toyotz Avalon) and Jess expensive cars, such as the Ford Taurus
or Hnnd=i, Reimbursing mﬁrﬂﬁsup&wmmnmummﬂmﬂmthﬂf-ﬁ‘uaqmﬂu

Should you of your office wish tn speak with me, I can be reached at the shave phone mzmbey. I
appreciate your time and consideration of tins Bsue.

AT I

eTiB58 TE Ip+

[T ] . r PR STt N D R P A T - |

] R LI ]

e



DTN REGEIVEY)

July 25, 2002 UL 29 ok
Volvo Cars of North America (ISTOMER RELATIONC
Customer Relations Department

Seven Volvo Drive

Rockleigh, NJT 07647

Attention: Manager

Re :

Vchicle Make; Volvo

Model: 870 AWD GLT — Adr sedan

Year 1999

Vin Number: YVILTS56D4

Warranty: 4 Years or 50,000 miles

Today's Mileage: 62,000 miles approximate (not sure because service has my car “again”
Date of Purchase: December 21, 2000

In Service Date: 4-19.59

Manufactured in: Sweden

Vehicle Mileage at time of Purchase: 15,303

To Whom It May Concem:

I am writing to notify you of the problems we are experiencing with our Volvo and to request
that you correct this problem within thirty (30) days of your receipt of this letter.

The vehicle was purchased from Nils Sefeldt (now Volvo of Houston) 11950 Old Katy Road,
Houston, Texas 77079, 211-721-1600 on or about December 21, 2001, At the time of purchase
we were assured that Volvo was a safe car and that Volvo would stand by their product. Since
purchase, our original sales person is no longer employed at the dealership and the dealership hes
changed managers twice.

My husband purchased the cer for me, however, I am the principle drive. [ began having
problems within 2 weeks of purchase. However, the problem that concerns me the most is the
one thet [ have been having over the past 4 months. This problem substantially impairs the use
or value of my car. To date, the desler has not been able {o repair the problem with any lasting
success and my confidence is gone. This probiem also creates a gerlous agfety hazard.

I am requesting that you replace or repurchase my vehicle pursiiant to 6,07(c) of the Texas Motor
Vehicle Commission Code. 1 will get into the problem later, but first, ...
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Taday my hushand and I should be on vacation, We planned the trip, but once again our Volvo
had other plans, We cannot reschedule our trip because my husband must put in for his vacation
ahead of time. We were only going away for 4 days, we should have been able to go. This is not
the first time that we have had to change or elter plans that we mada because of our Volvo, ['m
afraid to drive it for any long distances for foar that it will not make it. In fact, I once offered my
car to my daughter to drive to a function ten miles away....ten miles she declined and took an
older ¢ar bocause she szid my car was not trustworthy or safe. (She has been with me when my
car has stalled )

Whmmyhushandaskedm:whntkindnfmlmtedaﬂaragn, [ immediately told him I
wanted a2 Volvo — my dream car. Well that dream hes tumed into a total nightmmare. [ never
hmwwhmlridenm:}fthedrivmyifl'mgningtﬂgutback:afely,nrhavr.mbetowndhack.
In fact the only peace I feel right tow is knowing that it’s at the Volve dealership and | don’t
have to drive it or worry about it stalling out in traffic. It’s & very scary fecling, especially at

night.
me o rob we experk ight the car in December:
alarm gystem messed up twice.

tights on the inside failed to cut off kilting my battery,

power steering not working (took back 3 or 4 times for this)

signal lights not working properly (I took back 2 or 3 times for this and you finally had a
recnllandthesignalsmrercplmnd,homm,ﬂwsﬁlldnm“mkpmpeﬂynnrightm
* There was & tare on the drivers side of the door, we were told it would be fixed I took the
car in and picked it up. I noticed thet the leather had been “patched”, I called the deglership
audatt!mttims,thesalup:rsouandlminformadmethatusmasﬂm“lutherguy"was
back out I could bring it in for repair. I checked back only to find that my sales person had
left the company. I asked about the leather and they told me that it would have to be replaced
not petched, and the cost would be around $800. I told them that this was a tare on the car
from the onsight that was supposed to be fixed but the fix did not hold. They then told me
that they could patch it as soon ay the leather guy showed up. He never showed up. I
stopped asking beczuse 1 had more importart mechanicat concerns, and decided I would take
up the lerther situation at another time,

Eroblem that caused us ¢o write thiy letier;

Excessively having 1o take the car in for servicing.

Engine runa really rough, seem like it wants to shut down and then the “check engine™ light
cotnes on, This happens with no waming. In Houstor traffic this is very dangerous. The car
sputters and jumps =nd it is not always convenient to get off to the side of the road in busy

- % & B
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traffic. ThemhubemﬁmﬁitlmdnncthilmdtthTSHEMMncsonandthechwkengim
light I have always called Volvo whenever this hns happened. The ETS sysiems has been
replaced.

AsIarnw:itingthinletterum'wh:sbeenbmkatthedmlemhipsinmhﬁondnf,!ulyﬂ, I
:alledﬂﬂsmmﬂngtomifw:nmﬂdbugcﬁngﬂbackanytimem I spoke to Mr, Chuck
Cunnifigham, assistant service manager. Hetoldmethﬂﬂmﬂhupfommanwasguingmlook at

Agnin, we are requesting;

{1 replacement of car with a comparable car or
{2) ameptmtmnnfthcvehiulafromusandreﬁmdfullpurchmpﬁeem
(3) reimburse us for reasonable incidental costs resulting from loss of use

I would stifl like to believe that during this 75® anniversary year that Volvo is wifl stand by their
word.
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HeMeg PoiATioNs

Aftention: Blll Gra

As per your leteer that was sent, Just to clarify somethings, first of all there wes

no sat appointment made. Yau called left on-my answering machine that Voo
would be at your plece on April 3rd on a Thursday and thal we wers more than
welcame Lo being the car by ¥ we wanted Volwe to lock at it No sat appointmeant,

no arrangements for & car for us t drive nothing of that sori at all. Also you hed
laft an the machine that you and your facility would not be paying for any diagnasis
fees at all. But howaver if Volvo finds anything maybs thay would pay the diagnesis
fee. Sa then | proceeded to call Violvo and tefl them why shauid | pay far anything
eince | have brought the ¢er o you peopla 4(Fto 15 imes for the sama problam over
and over under warranty and Cidigan could mot fix the problemn. According to Voivo
Customer Service they said they talkad to Bill Graessar at Culligan and they were
not paying amyore for my car. Now | have no idez whet Volvo hag paid you people
for but | know nmy car is siill not fixed for the mama peohiam and § am sure you can
canfm that with Dave and Bruce. However with all the documentation on this car
baing brought inta your Service Department, i find it unbaliaveable that you now
balieve e problam with the car surging and now no power the problern is that it
nesds spark plugs at 60,000 maes. That dosen't explain what the problem was

at 10,000 or 20,000 or &t 30,000 midss when you replaced the spark plugs akso.

Bl | ever asked of you people ware in repair @ problam my cer had sines day one
that you peopie never have fixed. The Izsus s not the money, It is the principal

if you couldn't find the: problem after all these tmea under warmanty, what are

the chancas you woukl be able to fix it while ibs at my expense and furthar more
why should it ba my expensa | paid $45,000 for a ear with a problsm that Culligan
coukd not repair. | will proceed in this matter how 1 sea fit and with the advise of my
attormnay, Once | didn't want to pay for something that ehauld of been repaired or
paid for under warranty by Velvo to you, I't tell you somathing your attitude certainly
changed. Mr. Graessar this is for your recards and sc the story is set straight about
our 20 called sat appaintmant. Also sae attachment of your 3o cafied record.

cc. Welvo Customaer Service/ Boh
&%, Jim Cudlgan
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Dear Volvo Customer Service, ( *3TOMER
ting 1 my sags vt B0 oo

I am writing this leter to explain my w%nme nic Throttle System (ETS
on my 1998 v70. | have been a aWoHamstnmaralnoalbougmabmndnﬂ(maJ
240 Iﬂhmﬂmmmlmmmmmeﬁah"ﬁ:ppmﬂnmm,mn
miles) want out and it was replaced In a timely manner. it now has 190,000 mies on ikand |
drive it every day to and from work, My wite anx | bought the 1999 V70 it April of that
vear and we did have a minor problem with the alr flow sensor early on, the car hes
run very well. (We even drove it to Montresl, Canada and back in the summer of 2000.)
However, whan wa turned over 50,000 miles the ETS went out. It happened one
evening alter my wife finkshad work and wae driving hame. The englne sterted 10 race up
and down in RFMs and it was clear there was something wrong. Wae had it fowed 1o
mrhﬂnﬂaﬁ:vﬂmdﬂwﬂlmﬂﬁmﬁg% He sald ﬂ'ngxcggasmml_b
cmnwterbru.g Up Were LNKNowWn m was unable 1o problem,
charged! us $7 wpmmmhmmmummmasmmwuam
dealarship In San Luis Oblspo, Smith Voive. They had the car for a wesk and tokl us that
the entire ETS systam was able and had 1o be replaced. This was done in mid-
November of 2001. They aiso sald that bacause of the revving of the engine and normal

we had to buy a replacement. So we had

8

my mother-irHaw's car during that ime.) | e i
me over $215. |n additon, by driving my awn car for the week, | saved the
cost of a rental car.

OnSah:da{dnnuaww,mmeEﬁsMaaﬁmmaga}nl The light on the

Volvo (also whers we bought the hasbean cooperative and the service manager has
offered to the $70 we our machanic towards the of our naxt tune-
which is ied for 60,000 miles. have about 57,000 now.) However we feel this
Inconvenience has cost us more than We also racetved a call from Volvo North
Amerca sometime in Decembar 2001, but my wife didn't take down the identification
information ahout the call. We nevergota call and we feel Volvo ghould cover
the cost of the battery at the very because we have used a lot of our own tme 1o deal
with & problem that id not have occureed in the first place. Pleass respond to our
request in a timaly manner.

Wa want to remain loyal Volvo customere and we would appreciate your prompt
attention In this matter. Thank You.

Paeo Roblasg, L
cc Smith Volvo

2




7811 Grova Court East
Gemantown, TN 38138

October 24, 2002

Customer Service

Valvo Care of Narth Amarica, Inc.

Sevan Voo Drive T T T

Rackleigh, NJ 07647 li' &E.'d;} EXVE ﬂ
! .

- M, 2 & 007
Re: 1588 V70 VIN: Yw1 LWEEAEXZ-

Dear Customer Sarvica: ) ~i3 RELATIGONS

This is my sacond lettar o you regarding my 1999 Volvo. The purposa of this letter is to
eupreee my disappointmant with you. Did you really think & cowardly apalogy for my
incorvenience left on my answering machine would ba enough to answer my concams?
Did you really read my lattar?

Your massage to ma was that repairs were made to the car while it was undar warmanty.
My respansa to that is yes, that's true. However, | had problems with the ETS almost
from the day 1 bought the car. The repairwas a quick and inexpensiva software
download. The major failura ceme two months AFTER the warranty expired and cost
me ovar $5C0. That's my pointl | want you to tall ma why the ETS had problems all
along, and why Pat Patterson Volvo Seedice didn't catch it soconer- preferabiy prior to
expiration of the wamanty. Also, if the ETS had been replaced sooner, it might nat have
failed In such a way that the car bucked, surged, rocked and poasibly caused the crack
in the evaporator in the procass (which ifyou mcail, cost me an additional $1200 to fix).

The message on my answering machinssaid you would pass my concems along to
management. Wall, thanks for nothing, Becausa frankly, | don't belleve you. She didn't
tha least bt sorry or sincaene. Yes, your sars ara safe, but wa'll never buy anather ons.

And remamber, ona happy custormner may tell a few paople about their expaerienca. An
unhappy custorner will tal! averyone they can.




@E@EW‘E@ 7911 Grove Court East
0Ci 2 2 200

Gearmantown, TN 38138

- Qctober 17, 2002
Customer Service © ~3TAMIE RELATIONS r
Velve Cars of North Amarica, 1ne.
Saeven Volvo Drive

Rockleigh, NJ 07647

Re: 1999 V70 VIN; YVt stmy-. purchased November 199%
To Whom it May Cencem:

The purposs of this letier is to axpress our dissatisfaction and discontent with our 1898
Velvo V70, Wa have racently exparienced some serdous and expensive problems with
this car, problems that we should not hava had.

Below |s a detailed explanation of our prablems. |1 would Ilke to praface this by stating
that we have had all scheduled maintsnancs petformed ragularly and religiously by
certified Vo'lva sarvice centsra as dictated by our Owner's Manual.

In the Spring of 2000, the ETS light cams on. | calted Service at Secor Volvo in New
London, CT, ahd the Servica Manager asuggested that perhaps the gas cap wasn't
closed tightly which could cause the ETSlight fo come on. Tha light went cut on its own,
befora | tightened the gas cap. In the Fail of 2000, we noticed that the angine was not
akrays running smeothly. Occasionally, the tachometsr would bounce all over the place,
primarily whan we put the car in park just prior to shutting the engineg off. Also,
sporadically, whaen we turmed the angine-off, it would sputter for several seconds. The
ETS light did not come on during this period.

in March 2001, the ETS light came on again, and again the tachometer needle bounced
around, and the engine sputterad. On A28/01, |'took the car in to be checked out at Pat
Pattaraon Volvo Sarvice in Memphis, TM. Thay performed a sofiware download to
upgrade the ETM (all invoice copies are attached). The car was still under warranty at
the time {42 043 miles), so there was na charge.

On 7/7/02, the ETS light came on again, but by turning the car off, then on again, the
light went cut. ©On 7/20/02, the ETS light came on and stayed on, the tachomater began
bouncing around, the engine surged, the car bucked. This time the problermn continued
and it was evident the car neaded service, becausa it wes barely drivable. On 7423, we
took it In ta Pat Patterson for service. The mileage on the car was 60,656, and (how
jronic) it was no longar under warranty. YWe wers told that we nesded a new ETS, and It
would cost about $300. Tha total charge for the ETM reload and throttle body was
$863.25.

Approximately four weeks later, we noticed tha A/C was no longer cooling the car. A
visit to Pat Pattarson on 9/3/02 revealed a crackad evaparator with an estimate of
$1200.00 to fix. Wa ware shocked and stunnad when faced with thie unexpaciad repalr.
We didn't have the money at that time, sc we declined tha repalr and accapted Instead



an AJC recharga for $411.42, which we were advised shou'd get us through to the end of
the summsar,

By early October, it becarne apparent that the September A/G recharge barely lasted a
month. Bacaussa it is 3o hot in Memphls unti the end of October, wa needed to have the
AJC repaired. On October 9 and 10, tha avaporator was replaced and the A/C
recharged. Total cost: $1133.95.

Ve bought this car, because evaryone we know that hea sver had a Volvg has loved it,
has had It forsvar, and has never had a major problem with t. We have a nine-year-old
daughter. Wa planned on sending our daughter to collegs in this car. Now, we question
our wisdom In ever buying this car, and don't think we’ll have i when gur daughter
enters collags. We wara alsa planning to buy my husband an 580 this year, but we
have dacikiad not to because of the V70's problems. If we have one more major
problem with this car, we will get rid of it and buy something else...a Honda perhaps.

wWe belleve the ETS malfunction should navar have happened and ia perhaps a factory
defect. We also believe it's possibla that all the shaking and surging from the ETS
malfunction caused the wvaporator to crack. This car has ¢ost us more money,
aygravation and inconvenience than it ever should have. Qur confidence and faith in
Volvo is damaged. Frankly, we'te diamayed and disappointed.

Wa would like to hear your regponse ta this letter as suon as possible.

i vou have any quastions o i information, please do not heshate to call me
aH{ a (home). You may alsa contact me via
email. My address i

Thank you for your prompt attention to this letier.




LAW OFFICES OF
v - SHELLEY TAYLOR OLANDER

Tt [JECENY
TEL: (619) 466-2442 AR P weay

FAX: (619} 466-2634

(I5iGMER RELATIONS

March 25, 2002

VOLVO CARS OF NORTH AMERICA
Consumer Relations Department

Post Office Box 914

Rockleigh, New Jersey 076470914

Re:
1999 Volvo S870A
: 5

Dear Slr or Madam:

This is to request Volvo's compliance with California’s Song-Beverly Consumer
Warranty Act in connection with the above-referenced vehicle purchased by ]
in November 1999, Although the vehicle not brand new when purchased
the factory warranty was still in effect and California’s lemon law applies. |
have therefore been retainad by [ to commence suit in this matter unless a

repurchase or replacement is provided within thirty (30} days. The pertinent facks are as
follows:

As reflected in the enclosed Vehicle Service History and repair orders, the subject
vehicle has been plagued with serious engine defects ever since October of 2000, at 39,104
miles, when the engine began jerking an stalling in operation. Both the “check engine”
and “BETS” warning lights have also repeatedly activated and various fault codeshave heen
verified by the dealer.

As a result of these engine malfunctions, I - - 1.l to deliver the
vehicle to the selling Volvo dealer on eight separate occasions for warranty repairs. On
at least six of those oceasions, the dealer confirmed engine defects and attempted repairs,
including (i) replacement of the air mass meter at 39,439 miles and 79,825 miles; {ii)
teplacement of the map sensor at 79,825 miles; and (iif) replacement of software for the
engine control module at 73, 046 miles and 78,059 miles. Notwithstandingall of those and
repair efforts, however, the engine is still stalling intermittently, placi.rl.ghﬂd
his family at substantial risk of serious injury.




VOLVO CARS OF NORTH AMERICA
March 25, 2002
Page Two

Based on the foregoing, and the fact that _has atterpted without
success on several occasions to obtain assistance from Volve's consumer relations
department, he has justifiably lost confidence In the Volvo's willingness and ability to
repair his vehicle. He has therefore authorized me to request a repurchase or replacement
under California’s Song-Beverly Consumer Warranty Act which provides, in pertinent
part, as follows:

“1f the manufacturer or it representntive in this state is unable to service
‘ or repair a new mofor vehicle .. . to conform to the applicable express
warranties after a reasonable number of repair attempts, the manufacturer
shall either promptly replace the new mator vehicle in accordance
with subparagraph (A) or promptly make restitution to the buyer in
accordance with subparagraph (B).” {(Emphasis added]}

In this case, as noted above, there have been eight separate repair visits. It is
therefare clear that there have been "a reasonable number of atterpts”, Moreover, all of
those repair efforts were within the warranty period. (See Califarnia Civil Code Section
1793.1 which provides, in part: “If a defect exists withinthe warranty period, the warranty
will not expire until the defect has been fixed.”y Accordingly, there is no doubt that Volvo
is required by law to repurchase or replace this vehicle.

The Song-Beverly Actalso provides for a civil penalty of trebled damages wherethe
manufacturer wilfully refuses to repurchase or replace a nonconforming vehicle in
accordance with the law. Unless Volvo voluntarily agrees to comply with the law and
repurchase or replace this vehicle, therefore, IR | be entitled to recover not
only his purchase price, finance charges and attorneys fees but also the statutory civil
penalty, which in this case could amount to as much as an additional $52,000. It is theretore
in Volvo's best interests to repurchase or replace this vehicle forthwith

To assist you in your evaluation of this case, enclosed 1s a copy of i
purchase contract and repair orders. A formal response is required within 30 days. Thank
you for your anticipated prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,




11/30/99

10/4/00
39,104
miles

10/6/00
39,439

miles

12/5/00
46,932
miles

5/18/01
69,502
miles

I

1999 Volva S70A
VIN: YVILSE5A6X

Purchase of used vehicle at Carlsbad Volva for $27,838.99
including tax and license. Mileage at purchase: 7803

FIRST REPAIR VIS[T: . 113493
1. Owner reported cheek engine light comes on and engine has

stalled twice coming to a stop, jerks in operation when stopping.
Dealer confirmed complaints and found air mass meter faulty,

ordered replacement part.
DAYS IN SHOP: ONE COST: WARRANTY
SECOND REPAIR VISIT. Carlsbad Volvo RO. 113552

1. Owmer reported check engine light comes on. Dealer
confirmed fault and replaced air maas meter.

DAYS IN SHOP: ONE COST: WARRANTY

[T; Carlsbad Volvo R (). 115010

1. Owner reported check engine light came on again.
Dealer did not duplicate concern.

DAYS [N SHOP: ONE COST: WARRANTY
FOURTH RHEHPAIR VISIT: Carlsbad Volve RO. 118644

1. Owmer reported chack engine light camae on again and
ETS light comes on. Owner also noted vehicle stalls when
ETS light comes on. Desler confirmed fault code ECM250A.
and called Technical Hotline for suggestions. Dealer checked
injector seals, etc. and could not determine fix.

DAYS IN SHOP: TWO COST: WARRANTY




6/13/01
73,046
miles

9/31/01
79,825
miles

2/15/02
105,323
miles

FI VISIT: vo R 19182

1. Owner reported ETS light comes on intermittently

while in operation and vehicle will stall when coming to a stop.
Dealer confirmed defect and found coades; replaced throttle
body assembly; downloaded software; replaced sensor in
brake booster; and replaced purge valve to cure ait leakage.

DAYS IN SHOP: SEVEN COST: WARRANTY
SIXTH REPAIR VISIT: Carlsbad Volvo RO, 120555

1. Owner reported ETS light came on and engine stalled
in operation. Dealer confirmed fault in engine control

madule and downloaded software.
DAYS IN SHOP: THREE COS5T: WARRANTY
IR VISIT: 121129

1. Owmer reported the ETS light has come on again. Dealer
replaced air mass meter and map sensor per factory techiine.

DAYS IN SHOP: ELEVEN COST: WARRANTY

Elts AIR VIS[T: VolvoRO. 1

1. Owner reported check engine and ETS lights come on
and car stalled three imes. Dealer reset check engine light.

DAYS IN SHOP: ONE COST: WARRANTY




January 27, 2003 ﬂm@w@@
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Volvo Cars North America T S

7 Yolvo Drive (. 1o

Rockfeigh, NJ 07647 L TP

Attn: Customer Relations ~UTiong
Dear Sirs,

1 am writing to express my dissatisfaction and inform you of the below average product
you heve in the Volvo 580 vehicle. This vehicle has been the worst vehicle [ have ever
owned, my used domestic cars have been more reliable and less of a maintenance
problem than I have experienced with the Volva. [ now have a service/repair file
consisiing of 19 visits and several thousands of dollars.

I contacted Volvo corporate a year age when [ had a problem with my theoitle body
needing replaced just after my warranty period had expired. The reason [ notified the
corporaie division was because this prablem had been reported (and documented)
numercus times gn previous service visits while the car was still in the warranty period
but the technicians could never diagnose the problem. Idid not feel I should he
responsible for a repair that I had requested for months prior.

Today I am again writing to address my current frustrations of having to pay for a repair/
parts that have already been replaced ence under the warranty period. Do the parts in
these vehicles nat tast more than several thousand miles? This is the second time [ am
replacing oil pump zeals. I have never had such perts go bad in other vehicles nor have [
ever experienced such poor quality and craftsmanship in any vehicle over the last 25
years.

When 1 purchased my Volvo I wags told of the supetior level of quality I would receive in
this vehicle. In my opinion, I did not receive a quality Volvo product and [ also feel
Volvo does not stand behind their product when it fails. You have a very dissatisfied
customer in me and I am happy to share my opinion with all my doclor clients that ask
about my vehicle. I have even completed a questionnaire to see if | have any recourse
under the California Lemon Law. Maybe I should paint the car yellow and broadcast the
quality of thiz product to the thousands of cars 1 pass daily!

Sincerely,




@@WE@

March 18, 2002 9" g4 2 YO0
Volvo Cars North America - TIORE
7 Volvo Drive r ~31oMER RELR
Rockleigh, NJ 07647

Atm: Volvo Customer Relatians
RE: 00/Volvo/S80  Vin#YVITSO4DSY Il mileage: 79213

Dear Sirs,

1 am writing to address my dissatisfaction with my Velve product and recent experience
with the corporation. Since my purchase of a 2000 580 I have had numerous problems.
During my first year of ownership [ visited the service department for ‘problems only® at
least twelve times (enclosed copy of repair worksheet does not include 4-5 visits for
anteriot molding that kept falling off and finally removed from car’s exterior). I never
imagined [ would encounter this much inconvenience with owning a car of this caliber,

{ had complained several times about a problem with the RPM"s racing while the car was
at a stop (12/13/00 @ 32041 miles). Initially this occurred while the A/C unit was on
then progressed to a routine occurrence. My car would literally *lunge’ forward as if the
brakes were holding it back. At a stop, the RPM gauge would jump from 530 to 1000.
Passengers in my car commented on this uneasy shifting of the car. This problem
continued to accur, On 1726401 {{@ 37218 miles) the tech diagnosed the Air Mass Meter
had an open circuit and replaced it. Istill continued to complain about this problem but
when cheeked, no computer codes came up as having detected a problem. I was told
personally by the technician at Volvo Irvine that this was “normal, the RPM's were
supposed to increase to accommodate the engine’s compressor kicking in." Itold him [
have never experienced that in a car and could not believe that was normal.

Last month the problem worsened and I took the car back again. This time, the computer
did detect a major problem with my Mass Air Flow Sensor and Throtile Body. Both
needed replaced at an estimate of $1200. Of course, now my wairanty period had
expired so I would be fully responsible. When they informed me of the problem 1told
them to check their records, 1 had complained numerous times about these symptoms and
did not feel I shoutd be responsible for the computer's failure to detect a problem that [
had detected by driving the car daily. I was sp adamant that this was not my
responsibility, I left without the repairs being done.

{ then contacted Volvo Customer Service to discuss this issue. After several weeks 1 was
informed by Jeery (Volvo-Irvine) that Yolvo would cover half of the expenses. [ had the
repairs done and 1o my surprise found out that only half of the parts would be paid by
Volvo. My estimate on the day of repairs was $300 with a comment: Customer pays:
50% of parts and all labor. How deceiving, Why wasn’t my estimate for $£800 if [ was
responsible for %'s of the bill? To my dismay, my poztion of the bill was $694.83.




The worst part of this entire ordeal is that since the repairs were made, my car does not
have an RPM racing problem at all. Not while the A/C unit is on or ever. This wasnota
“normal” occurrence related to the A/C compressor and should not have been treated as
one. | feel that [ was penalized for the cemputer’s lack of early detection of the problem

and had to pay the price for a technician unable to recognize a problem without computer
assistance.

I am o disgusted with my Volve vehicle at this time, My car is two years old and has
caused so many inconveniences and lost work hours T am considering trading it in for
another make. However, lately I have felt like we have many of the “bugs’ of the new
model worked out. My job in sales entails teking dactors to lunch daily. Ieannot tell you
how many times I am asked how I like my car. Overall, [ have been pleased with the
performance of the car until this recent experience.

1 am asking Volvo Customer Service ta review this case and sec if you feel that I was
treated fairly in having to pay for this repair. [ do not feel like I should have been
responsible for the cost ingurred on this particular repair. I do appreciate your time and
efforts on my behalf.

Sincerely,

I -




Febeuary 23, 2001 £

Mr. Dalg Culpepper
American Arbitretion

2200 Century Parkway
Suite 300
Atlenta, GA 30345

Re:

_and-
Volve Cars of North America

Mr. Culpepper:

This letter is to inform you of my accoptance of the arbitration award dated February 20, 2001.

Please procesd with the next step of the W\l have any guestions or need

sdditional information, please contact me 8 Lilburn, G_
I ek you for your sssistance with the hearing.

Sincerely,

-




@ American Arbitration Association L' Tarya Keith-Rohinson

Dispute Resaluiisen Sernicer Waridoids Vice President of Caxc Munugement
Case Monagonaxt Cenler

February 20, 2091 r300 Gentury Parkway, Sulte soa, Atkm , A jesqc-groy
welephone: yo4 35 9101, Boimile: 404 325 Besg

via Cartified Mall pewnadr.arg
£-mall; KelthRohinson L@ adr.arg

Lilbkurn, GA

Volve Cars of North Awmerica, Inc.
P.0. Box 314

customer Service Dept.

rRockleigh, KJ OT647

nem [ T51GHER RELATIONS

—Mﬂ.-
volvo Car= of North Rmerica

Daaxr Parties:

By direction ¢f the Arbitraters, enclosed herewith ia the duly execured
Award of tha Arbhitrators.

If you are a c¢onsumar, you have thirty (30) days from recaipt of the awarxd
to reject the award. You must netify the American Arbitration Asgociation
of your rejection in writing by cartified mall, raturn receipt. If notice
of rejection ip not raceived within the thirty (3Q) day time frame, tha
consumsr will be conpidered as having accepted the award. The Agsociation
will o notify the manufacrurer in writing of whather the conaumer has a)
accepted, ») rejected or c) bhas been deemad to have accepted the award. A
copy of our notification letter will he sent saimulcaneousaly to the
cONGUMeT .

If you: are gatlisfisd with the award but bslieve the awvard contains a
technical or mathamatical error not affecting the merits, you may requent
a tachnilcal corraction of the award fram the Offlce of Consumer Affaica.
Requestad must ba made in writing and recaived by the office of Consumsr
Affaira within ten days of the mailing of the decigion and a copy must be
provided te the othar party.

The manufactursr shall have forty (40} calendar days upon receipt of the
Award to comply with the Award or to file a petition of appeal in Supericr
Court. BHoth the manufacturer and ths consumer ghall have forty (40)




calendar days from acceptance or rajection of the Award to resquesat a triml
da novo of the arbitration decision in Supericr Court.

DC:dm

go; Office gf Consumer Affairs
Bncloaura




IN ARBITRATION BEFORE .
THE GEORGIA WARRANTY RIGHTS ACT ARBITRATION PANEL

In the Arbitration Betwaen:

B e

-m? . AAA CaseNo: D0-1778- 00602 —p}

. DECISION AND AWARD
(LEASED VEHICLES)

The Office of Consumer Affairs has reviewed the request for achitration submitted by the consumer
and forwarded It to the Amerlcan Arbitration Associetion, which appointed the present panel and set the

arbitration hearing.
An arbitration hearing was heldon __2-/" 9 1 0l mmhefnumugmmm:
Viweewr L SERpSso
FAEDM L € PACUBSPA.

Ractn L) THemAS

Ths consumer (Did) (DidMNat) appcﬂrfnrthe‘huming.'

e
Tl-mmm.lfauhm (Did) (Did-Met) appear for the hearing.

Themuﬁcmmmpmnmdbymip ILEQ_;.&A} v pEfr ﬂ'_;(ﬂt—;{ _—

Subpoenas (H-u-) (Were Not) issued on bebalf of the Panel in this dispute. Findnus if any,
regarding subpoena compliance are in Addendum A.

-l-l




Based on the evidence presented at the hearing, the Arbitration Panel makes the following findings and
catclusions and makes this declsion and award:

1. Eligibility = (choose one):
This matter is eligible for arbitration. [proceed to number 2}

b. This matter is temporarily ineligible for arbitration becausz of the following reason(g).
{choose one or more as applicable) [ stop and ex=cute]

i) A reasonable number of repair attempts have not been undertaken to conform the
vehicls to the warranty pursuant to O. C. G. A., Section 10-1-784 (b).

; i)  The manufacturer was not given a final opportunity to repair pursuantto 0. C. G, A.,
Section 10-1-784 (2} (1).

i) 1h=nonsum=rd1dmtr=qu=starepumhaseurreplmen1purs1mntmﬂ CGA,
~ Seetion 10-1-784 {a) (1).

¢.  This matter is permanently ineligible for arbitration hecause of the following reasons).
{choose one or more as applicable} [clalm is dismissed, stop and execute]

i) ° The vehicle does nat quatify as a'mwmnmrvehml: pursuantto 0. C, G. A, Sectmn
- 10-1-782 (11). .

1) The claimant does not qualify as a "consumer, pursuant to 0.C.G.A, Section 10-1-782
(3

iiiy  This matter is rejected from arbitration pursuant to O, C, G. A., Section 10-1-787 {(c).

2, Nonconformities:  (choose and complete a or b)

The arbitrators have determined the vehicle hes one or more defects or conditions, listed below,
that constitute nonconformities: (procesd to number 3)

T Peemtaed (Recke Znpiie Liifj aud
es L ons the urh

b. The ﬁlﬁ'ﬂtﬂl‘s have determined the vehicle has no defects or conditions that constitute
' noaconformities pursuant to O. C. Q. A, Section 1ﬂ-1-‘?32 (13). Thx arbitrators heard

testimony on the following defects or uondltmns

[reﬁef' is denied, stop end execute]
_ By

BRI R R R R RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRBSSSDRSBRRRR==R== s




The sebilrators peant the consamer’s regucst lor telict pursuant w0 O, C GO AL Sectinns 10-1-787 and
10-1-7R4. THE ARRITRATORS 1I-RERY ORDER ONE OFTHE FOLLS WWINC (eirele and
cumplete either o or h:

a. RIZPLACEMENT:

i}

iii)

v)

Pursusnt o O, C. (. A, Seetion 10-1-784 (3 (33, the manulaceerer shatl replace the
molor vehicle with a new motor vehicle that is ilentieal or rensonably equivalent. The

manutactyper shall pav any gyllalem] chapes whic]j the iessee or legsor (may incur an
cmeni yehicle. ual gbligati
ent which identi ¢ icle W 8 ! t be

ltered . Purswunt e O. C. G, A, Section 10-1-784 (i), the manufacturer shall have (orty
calendar days 1o comply to the decision afier receiving the consumer's notice of
acceptance. An identical or rezsonnbly equivnlent motor vehicle is described as
follows: .

INCIDENTAL COST: Pursuant ta 0. C. G. A., Section 10-1-784 () (3). the
manufaeturer shall pay any and all incidental cost incurred by 1he lessee and/or lessor.
The amount of incidental cost to be pelunded 1o tly lessce is 5 . : . The
amount af incidental cost to be refunded 1o the legsor is . This
amount, if any, shall be paid directly to the lesses andfar lessor upon replacement.

EXPERT COST: Pursuant to Q. C. G. A., Section lﬁ-l-‘i’ﬂ? {d), thc arbitrators may in
its discretion award the lessee ar lessor expert costs. The arbitrators have determineel
that (he manulacturer shall (Reimburse) (Not Reimburse) the lesses and/or lessor [or

expert costs. The amount of expert cost ko b _re [unds ] is
3 . The amount of axpert cost 1o be relu to the lessor is
$ _ This amount, il any. shall be paid dircetly to the lessce andfer lessur

upon replacement.

ATTORNEY FEES: Pursuant to Q. C. G. A.. Section 10-1-787 (d), the arbitrators muy
in its discration award the Jessee or iessor rtlomey fees.  The arbitrators have
determined the manulacturer shall (Reimburse) (Not Reimburse) ihe lessee and/or

lessor for oltarncy fees. The amounl ol atlorney fees 10 be re dio eSSEC i
5 _ The amount of aitomey fees Lo be refu ta the lessor is
5 " 'fhis amount. il any. shall be paid direclly to the lessee and/or lessor

upon replacement.

REASONANLL OFFSET FOR USE: Parsuant 1o (¥ C. G. A.. Section 10-1-784 (a)
{3). compensinion for & reasonable olfset lor usc sholl be paid by the lessee to the
manulbeturer at the e of the delivery ol the replacement vehicle, The "reasonably
elfset [aruse” is 3

-
.




MANUFACTURER REFUNDS TOQ THE LESSEE THE FOLLOWING;

Incidental costs paid by the lesgee [refer to (a) (i1)] B
Plus, expert cost paid by the lesses [refer to () (iii)] $
Plus, attorney foes paid by the legsae frefer to (a) (iv)]$

Equels totsl refund due to lessee

Reasoneble offset for use [refer to (2) (v} - ]

PA LL G-

_ R FOLLOWING

Incidental costs paid by the lessor [refir to (6) ()] $
Plug, expest cost paid by the lessor [refer to (a) (jii}] §
Plus, attorney fees paid by the lessor frefer to (a) nr)] L

Equals total refiund due to jessor

RE

if)

iii)

iv)

E: AW,
PARTONE A:  MANUFACTURER REFUNDS TO LESSOR
Pursuant to O, C. G. A., Section 10-1-784 (a) (4), the m;@l refund to the

lezaor tha ice g reas

PURCHASE PRICE: Pursuant to O, C. G. A., Scction 10-1-782 (15), the purchaze

- price of the vehicle is 3% 3‘{'0 7

REASONABLE OFFSET FOR USE: The 'reasonable offsst for use’ is
3 b_f Qs .48

EXPERT COST: Pursuaat to Q. C. G. A., Section 10-1-787 (d), the arbitrators may in
its discestion award the lessor expert costs. The arbitrators have determined that the
manufacturer shall (Reimburse) (Not Reimburse) the lessor for expert coats.

The amount to be refunded to the fessor is $ == Ifanyexpartmstmtn
be refunded, it shall be paid to the lessor directly.

ATTORNEY FEES: Pursuant to O. C. G. A., Section 10-1-787 {d), the arbitrators may
in its discretion award the lessor attomsy faes. The arbitrators have determined the
manufacturer shall (Reimburse) JNot Reimburse) the Jessor for attorney fees.

* The amount 1o be refinded to the lessor is § £~ . If any attomey fees is

to be refanded, it shall be paid to the lessor directly.




Purchase price of vehicle frefer to (b) (i)] $_ A3, 3 4e
Plus, expert cost paid by lessor [referto (b) (Gii)) § o

Plus, attomey fess paid by lessor [refer to (b} (iv)] $ - B
Minus, offset for uss [refer to (b) (iD)] L b g5, %8
Equals total refund due to lessor 526 y24,949

PARTONEB:  MANUFACTURER REFUNDS TO LESSEE;

i) EXPERT COST: Pursuantto Q. C. G. A, Section 10-1-787 {d), the arbitrators may in
its discretion award the ]esses expert costs. The arbitrators have detennined that the
manufacturer shall (Reimburss) (Not Reimburse) the lessme for expert costs,

The amount to be refinded to the lesges i3 § - . Ifany expert cost is to
be refiinded, it sha!l be paid to the lessee dirsctly,

if) ATTORNEY FEES: Pursusnt to 0. C. G. A., Section 10-1-787 (d), the arbitrators muay
in its discretion award the lesses attorney fees.  The arbitrators heve determined the
manufacticer sha!l (Reimburse) JNot Reimburse) the lesgee for attorney fees,
The amount to be refinded to the leasee is $ £ . Ifany attorney fees is
to be refunded, it shall be paid to the lessees directly.

REF SEE

G
Expert cost paid by the lessee [refer to part ons b, (i)] 3 -
Plus, Attarney fees paid by the lessee [refer to part one b, (‘u‘)]$ A
Equals total refund to the lessce -

1i) BART TWO: memﬁﬂﬂl
P‘ursuanttuﬂ C.G. A, Section 1ﬂ-l-'?84 (n} (2}, jhg lmg;gllrehfmtnthelmma

Trade in allowance _ 3 o

Plus, down payment OR. initial balloon payment § 25Y. 93

Equals total refund to lesses 3 25,493
-5-




2001

THE ARBITRATORS EXECUTED THIS DECISION ON Erh"- DAY OF @Mﬁl 19—
ool O WS,
Y '
Arbitrator ' . x‘
e e
T

City and State where arbitration hearing was held

¥




@ American Arbitration Assoclation

Dispute Rasalutinn Sarvicer Worldwidds

Lilburn, GA -

VYolvo Cara of Horth Amarics, Inc.
».0, Box 914

Customer S ine Dmpt.
Enckleigh,t?g 07647
r

-hnd-
Yolve Cars of Horth Amexrica

L' Terva Reith-Robinsorn
Dirccror af Administation

Cosa Memagmaent Cenler

3300 Century Parkway Suike noa, Atdants, GA ga3 45310y
telephone: (i) 435 014L, Fucsimile: o 325 Buy g

hucps/ fwweiadr.ocg
PECEIVER -
JAN B 4

.
LY -

CISTOMER RELATIONS

CERTIFIED MAIL RXTURN RECEIPT TO CONSUMER AND MANUFACTORER

Tiear Bartism:

Thank you for malecting the amarican Azbi

dimpute rasolution needs.

tration Amscciation to agalet you with your
The Rascciatlon offere the higheat level of
administraticn, together with an ocutscanding restar of neutrals.

We trust that you

will agree that altemative dispute rescluticn is the smarter cholcs.

The Btaka of Georgla Governor'e affice of Conmumer Affalrsx has forwarded to the
Amerinan Arbitration asgociation {AAM) a requeat for arbirration of the
above-captionad dispute purduant to tha Naw Motor Vehicla Warranty Rights Act. A
hearing has hesen scheduled before thres arbitrators appointad from ARA'S WNatiaomal

Fanal of Arbitrators.
iz enclosed.

A Motlcs of Hearing canfirming the hearing date and location

To anoway any questiona about the arbitratlon process, enclosed to the cohaumer, or
attoyney if applicable, is a vwideotaps entitled nGecrgia's MOLOE vYmhicle Warranty

Rights Act Arbitratlion:

analosed.

A Consumer's Guidse."
hearing which very closely repremants what you can expect at your hearing.
gquidelinas for preparation snd pressntatiom

Thim videotaps showa a "Lemca Law®
Written

of evidence st the hearing are aleo

At the hearing the parties may introduce any evidence or present aoy witnesges in

the presentation of thelr case.

opposing party.

The par
witneas list and/or documente 1li=st to be

ries are to alac attend tha hearing with a
pragented to the arbitrators and the
plaage bring four {4) copied of your documentation and lista.

The Cousumer lm to bring the wvahicls to tha hearing.

PLEASE NOTE that we require the videotape to pa returned to AMNR aC the tims of the

hearing. Should the case pettle prior
vidsotape teo our office.

paid, return anveleops.

tn hearing, you are to mail or drop off the
We will mmi} to tha consumer 4 malf-addressed, postage
yor hesrings Beld outsida of Atlanta. tha consunsr im £o

mall tha videotaps £O QuUE gfifice price to tha hearing.




Flaaoe feal fres to ogall us ghould you have any guestions regarding this procadure.

Sipderal

Cu er, Casa Manager
direct lina 404-320-513%
DC;dm

ce: DEfice of Consumar Affaira




AMERICAY ARBITRATION ASSOCIATION

Notice of Hearing

Jamuary &, 2001

Lilkurn, Gh
Velve Cara of North America, Ing.
¥.0. Box 514

Customer Sarvice Dept.

Rocklelgh, NI 0O7T&47

* minii—

Volvo Cars of Horth America

STEASE TAKE KOTICE that a hearing io the above-sntitled arbitration will ke
held &s followa:

PLACE : American Arbltration Aasen.
2200 Century Farkwmy
Sulte 300
Atlanta, GA 2303483

DATE: Fabruary 05, 2001
TIME: 9:30 A.M.

WOTE: Flease attend promptly with your witnesses and/or documentation along
with a lipt of your wiltnesses and/or a list of your documents and ha
prepared to present your preofs. Plesws bring thrae {2} coples of your
documentation and lists te ba dimkrikutaed to the arbitratcrs and cpposing
party.

Trilmal Adminiatrator
A48-320-3503

cc: Offlca of Consumer Affailre
Panel of Arbltratore




GEORGIA MOTOR VEHICLE WARRANTY RIGHTS ACT

ARBITRATION PROGRAM
Barry W. Reid, Administrator, Governor's Office of Consumer Affairs

Failure to complete this form or supply the requested documents may result in delay or relection of
your request for arbitration. If your claim is sccepted for arhltration, a copy of this form and the
documents may be avallable to the mannfacturar. Type or print clearly when completing this form.
Attach coples (NOT ORIGINALS) of documents or records that are requested in Section IV.

s Ao - - " L

| st
Address: Li Howrn

(City) (State}
o i . o e

1f you are the Leasing Company (L2ssor), complete above information and list company name:

Make:_VO\vD Model: 071G Year 994 sule 9idon

{Chev, Dpdge, Nizsan, etc.) (Cavalier, Caravan, eic.) {Sedan, Coupe, efc.}

Vehicle ID No. WIN#}:_QM_&M-Wt odometer reading: A 38D

Original delivery date: 9 / || 7 00} Odometer reading of vehicle at purchase/lease;_ 20
Is this vehicle:  ( Purchased 1) Leasad

Was this vehicle originally purchased or leased in Georgia? j Yes (& No

I this vehicle currently registered in Georgia? JJ Yes (@ No

Sales/Lease Dealet Name: D@U‘ - OL_’}#.?" Volvo

Sales/Lease Dealer Address: D260 Peachivee, L. Bwd. Cinambles G¥
202

‘Was this vehicle purchased or Jeased under a business name? [J Ves 'ﬁNﬂ

If yes, list business name and address:

Names of ather registered owners:




List each defect separately. List only defect(s) that have NOT been respived. Bemember: Only list
defect(s) that have met the required mmber of repair attempts. If you are unsurs if the defect(s) bas met
the required number of repair attempts, contact our Office.  If your claim imvolves more than 3 defects,
attach additional pages following the same format, . Each repair order may be listed more than once if it
relates to more than one defeet.

DEFECT 1 Description: L wa U

1s this a 'serious safety defect’? [ Yee % No

Repair  Copy Date Date Vehicle

Order#  Enclosed  ToDealer Retumed  Dealer Name Mileage
amd o L1909 Je19/9q Ouers Qyor Voho ao1?
04T @ (g/30 98 (e 13214 D".!“ 4135“5 Vol vo 3336
4397 = @ $w94 $:48/99 Ddar + Qler Volvo Seo0
9295 o o100 ter9r00 Volvo of Sauosnain, 18331

DEFECT 2 Descripion: (0 Oralled OQut

Is this 2 'sevious safety defect? [ Yes ;ﬁ No

Repair  Copy Date Date Vebicle
Order# Enclosed ToDealer  Retarned Dealer Nam Mileage
2997 & @ il 99 901398 Oyer~ Ouer Volvo = D00
N84T & Y3500 S0 00 Dyer - Al 1961¢
= i/ /_d

- i ! f {

DEFECT 1 Description:

Is thig a 'serious safety defect? 3 Yes [ No

-Repair Copy Date Date Velicle
Order# Enclosed ToDealer  Returned Dealer Nams Mileage
— G f ! A
— i/ i
- f/ I/
2 f i

[ Check if your vehicle has been out-of-service for 30 or more days for one or more defect(s).

0 Checkif]rnur:laimisbnsedanmnrathanEdﬁfmh.llmambettnﬁétmhaddiﬁomldefmtinthe
game format as you did for Defect 1, 2 and 3.




You must subrhit copies (NOT ORIGINALS) of the documents listed below. Check each document you
submit with this application. For any document not submitted, please provide a statement of why you are
not submitting the document with this application, If you are missing 3 documnent, send a dated, written
statement to the dealer, manwfacturer or other source asking for the missing documentation,

T All repair orders listed

) Letter to manufacturer requesting final repair
List date manufactorer received letter ¢ /a9 7 C0

List date manufacturer responded ] / {p /00

Iﬁﬂuﬁﬁedmhnnmaiptmdfnrthislﬂtu
(3 Manufacturer's response letter (if applicabls) 10 leher  dealer calted 1fi:rr -TFg {¢
“¢} appt-

et

‘a/Lettcrtnmanuﬁcmrcrrequmﬁngrqﬂumtmmpmhua
¢ List date manufacturer received letr 3 / {2/ 00
List date manufacturer responded 4 7 g4 /00
®f Certified return receipt card for this letter
G Manufacturer's response letter (if applicable) vy, oy . Volyo Yo tcullﬂ.d

E/vaehinlehlnsed.leuﬂmmmquu&ngahcﬁmnf@mtmmpmm
List dats lessor received letter 7 / /00 i
List date lessor responded ___ 7 _ / Leostr dd net
A4 Certified return recsipt card for this letter Yopond
[ Lessor's response letter (if applicable)

[ If vehicle is leased and lessor did make election for repurchase or replacement vehiole, letter
notifying the manufacmrer whether lessor elected a replacement or repurchase vehicle
List date manufacturer received letter /. ol ¥

List date manufacturer responded A vaD pcr,/?d,

L Cextified return receipt card for this tetter
1 Manufacturet's response letter (if applicable)

'ﬁ Certificate of original registration of vehicle
L& Purchase or lease agrecment

LB

-1_.,

2 Fi t (if applicabl :
inance agreement (if applicable) tﬁ"r*-'-dm hase

G Manufactrer's warranty summary page identifying the years and mileage of warranty—=l
(J Letter(s) requesting missing documents (if applicable) QO VL
[ Statement(s) of explanation regarding any document not submitted (if applicable)

If you have been through any other dispute resohntion procedure regarding this vehicle, check which
program: [0 BBB Autoline [ Ford'sDSB ([l Stats Arbitration

If you have been through any of the dispute resolution procedures listed above, submit copies of:
[ The arbitration decision letter

T Notice of acceptance/rejection

POk o



iy e P e T T Mgy Tl eyt o

N GO

Please list the dates during the NEXT 60 days when you {or your attomey, if you have one) WILL NOT
be available for an arbitration hearing:

Yuuhaveari%lttobereprmtedhyan aftorney. Do you intend to be represented by an attorney?
[} Yes No

If Yes, Attorney Name: Phone:({ )

Firm Name/Address:

Will you berequesting & repurchase or replacement vehicle at arbiteation? gl{eplammt

NOTE: ALL REGISTERED OWNERS MUST SIGN BELOW, APPLICATION WILL NOT BE
PROCESSED WITHOUT PROPER SIGNATURES.

I have read the above information and declare it to be true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.
Furthermore, I understand that gtate law provides that if I particlpate in procedures under the Georgia
Motor Vehicle Wazrranty Rights Act, I will be deemad to have waived and given up other rights I might
have under the Uniform Commercial Code provisiona of state law (Official Code of Georgia Annotated
Sections 11-2-602 through 11-2-609). I understsnd that I have & right to consult with a private attorney
pnurhsmmgmdmm@ngthu:nghu Ih:reb}'mrrmdﬂandwuwmynghlslmayhnwm

Submit completed application and documenis to:
Bamry W, Reid, Administrator
Governor's Offiee of Consumer Affairs
# 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive
Suite 356, Attanta, Georgia 30334
(404) 656-3790

LI . l!'d h?: lﬁﬂ GD:

Lo

T RN L - T R T Y
:.ill;1l'-:-- -.Iqa
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GOVERNOR’S OFFICE OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

3 Martin Luther King, Je. Dr. + Suita 336 = Atlants, Georgia 303344600
404-656-3790 *» Fax: 404-651-9014

Date: G2-d- 200

American Arbitration Association
Century Center

2200 Cenmury Parkway, Ste. 300
Atlanta Georgia 10345

OCA Caseh: g 2/ - 2804/

TR A I Y/ 7. 2 }%J hen)

Dear Penei Members:

The Oifice of Consumer Affalrs has reviewed this applicaton for arbltration and has reasonably determined
the application to be eligible under Georgia's "Motor Vehicle Wamranty Rights Act.” The following defects), in
section one, have met the requirements set forth in O.C.G.A, Section 10-1-784(a¥ 1) and should be considersd by the
panel ir: the arbitration proceedings.

Section two contain edditional defect{y) listed by the consumer, however at the time of this Office’s review,
appeared not have met all eligibility requirements.  The panel should give comsiderations at the time of hearing to any
aof the defect(s) for which the consumer submits additional documentation of eligibility. Any addidonal defect(s) that
is thus determined eligible by the panei will be inclusive of the award determination.

This finding is not conclusive aa to the listed defects. The pane] may datermine any ons of them ineligible and
may reject that defect pursuant to O.C.G.A. Section 10-1-787 {c).

Section One:

Defect 1:

Ciefect 2:

Defoct 3:

Section Twy;
Defect 1!

Defeet 2:

Defect 3;

If applicable: The consumer’s dispute hes been heard by the Informal Dispute Resolution Settlament
MW listed below under the provisions of WRA, Section 10-1-793(a). .

mfmnunm. ﬁw pumhue price for the above mentioned consumer’s leased vehicle, pursuant to
S i ayfaliows: § . & 7B Be Hgwakd

A




GOVERNOR’S OFFICE OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

2 Martin Lusher Klng, [z Dr. ¢ Suita 356 « Arants, Georgia 30334-4600
404-656-3790 = Fux: 404-651-9018

December 3, 2000

Attn: New Vehicie Lease Finance Manager
Dyer & Dyer Volvo

5260 Peachtrec Industrial Bivd.

Chambles, Georgia 30341

i Dear Sir/Madam:

I am making a written request for the following information. Please provide verification
of the purchase price for the following vehicle:

1999 Volye §70 GLT
VIN: 1J4G25884X
Leased p

et imr- 399
Lensed by:

The ptice nesded would be the actual amount that the lessor, Volve Finance North
America, pad for said vehicle on behalf of the lesses, We would alsc need information
regarding any trade-in involved with the acquisition of the above referenced vehicle. This
information iz needed for an impending State Atbitration Hearing pursuant to the Georgia
Motor Vehicle Warranty Rights Act. Please respond in writing by mail at the address
below or by fax at (404) 651-9018 no \ater then December 15, 2000. If you have
questions, please contact me at {404) 651-9396.

_ @Jfﬁ Tt

yles-I
Rights Act Unit
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Purstuant to Georgia's Muh::r ‘Vehicle Warranty R.lghn Act O.C.G.A,; Section 10—1#&& (&) (1), notice is gwm
that the manufacturer, its agent.- u;:h:: new-motor vehicle dealer has been unalsid to:repair or correct the
nonconformity (ies) Lsted below in the new motor vehicle described below. (npte: consumers shnuld onky list
defect(s) that have met the required reasonable number of repair attzmpts on-this form). .

L

DEFECT#!_("he¥ _E"n_glnlz '§'=|g'k¢ on_ Etm 4308 £0m 3038 . HOIS Senay

DEFECT #12

DEFECT#3 ETS « MT) J.Jghb_m__mnu:_mLLd.h_%_UﬂLﬂﬂﬂ-
. -+t L knl-.j wiake,
DEFECT#E{;;:gn-l-m;;E] ). Lox hﬁﬁ: :[-_Q ﬁ, jﬂ;ggd . nm afreleralinn.

DEF,ECT#Q cay otalled | low wdle,  ng actelergdion

DEFECT #5_ {hec K Lhine. lg‘n& on_ trans arvegg -“(_lﬁhl[g Efon 5200 1Cm
oulr Tom oS

VEHICLE MAKE _ YolvD MODEL __ S57p YEAR [999

VEHICLE ID NO. Lé V1LS5Db Rl-

NAME /CITY/STATE/ADDRESS OF SELL[NG DEALER OR LESS0R;

MY oty f ook busore, creors

Oyer + Duty Yplvo 20 Peachivee Tindustrial Blud Btlankg &R 33
DATE OF DELIVERY_D/ || (A9 CURRENT ODOMETER READING _| £, (+32

NAME/CITY/STATE/ADDRESS OF THE FACILITY WHERE REPAIRS WERE MADE:
Dutv =Dyt Voo 2312 Sate A Bhd Ouloin G0 20d  and Volvo o !

Anvannah , §200 whie Gt R, Savonnch R 3400
DATE(S)OF REPAIR_o[14/99 (327949 8fl]94 4125100 |, 1[0

FTIIITET I LT TR TV Py PP PR A L LA Ll e Rl LELL L L LS L LLE L DL L gp f R b fof bbb L L L L L

CONSUMER srﬁmrunﬁ_mm&"s paTE__lg-d5

REMEMBER TO MAKE A COPY:;QF JHIS FORM FOR YOUR RECORDS AND SEND THE
ORIGINAL BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTEDTOTHE - -
MANUFACTURER:AT THE ADDRESS, FROVIDED IN YOUR DW MANUAL: IF;YQUR

YEHICLE IS- MIQI_QR HOME, NOTICES MUST BE. SENT'TQ ALLHHGWN MUF&CI'UR?RS
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By 25, 2000

I.ill'.lumI QA ‘

Contract# 103G2699-3

Volve Finance North Amarka
1700 Jay Ell Drive
Rlchardson, TX 75081-1834
Atin; Customer Service

Please find the attached “Haquest of Lesaor to Elect Replacement or Repurchase Fom"
where | am requesting that my leasa for the Volvo S70, Contract# 10302698-3, VIN:
yv1LSsaDEX Il be terminatad under the Georgla Motor Vehicle Warranty Rights.
Act.

This Voivo 870 has been In for repair five times within 14 months for computer/sottware
problams. After notifying Volvo Cars of Nerth America of the problema, one final repalr
atiemnpt was mads. The sixth and final regalr attempt waa unsuccesaiul in [ocating the
problem. At this point, tha car has been out of service for a folal of 19 days. 1 ammow
requesting that my laase for this vahicle be terminated due to the unreitablity and
poselble safety concerng regulting from the computar/softwars problems (La. i the
computer cannot operats the angine corracty, ia it going to know whan to (mplode the

airbags?). .

As statad previously, | prefier that my leass be terminated a0 1 can purchase a car from
another manulacturer, | do not want a replacemant vahicle from Volvo. Should you have
any questions or nead additlanal Informatien, please contact me at the addreas or
tadephane number llsted above.

Thank you for your prompt attertion to this matter.

Regards,




LESSOR TO PLACEME R REPURCHASE

Pursuant (o Georgia's Motor Vehicle Warranty Rights Act. 0.C.G.A.. Section 10-1-784 (a) (2}, notice is given
to request the lessor 1o elect a repurchase or replacement vehicle, Notiee is given that the leszar bas (30) thirry
davs to elect either a repurchase or replacement vehicle. and thar it the lessor fails to meke such an election
within {30) thirty days, the les=or witl be bound by the election made by the consumer (lessze). [f the lessor
‘daes elect either a repurchase or replacement vehicte. the lessor shall notfy the consumer (lessee) of such
election by certified mail, return receipt requested.

vedicLe Makg_YOLV0 moper,__ 9 10 vEAR 94

YEHICLE [0 NO. L:j VLLSS5LDEGLY l!

NAME/CITY/STATE! ADDRESS OF LEASING COMPANY:
Vol _Fwones 1R . 1100 dfm £l D Rucha dﬁm XI5

DATE OF VEHICLE DELIVERY ) f i / 19 CURRE“JT ODOMETER READING i Q54¢

DATE OF REQUEST FOR FINAL REPAIR ATTEMPT (o ] 215_/ 00

[F THE MANUFACTURER RESPONDED [N (7} SEVEN DAYS FROM THE RECEIPT OF YOUR FINAL
REPA{R ATTEMPT REQUEST NOTICE, LIST THE FOLLOWING:

DATE OF FINAL REPAIR___{ 1‘ I !’ 0O

NAME OF THE FACILITY THE FINAL REPAIR ATTEMPT TOOK, PLACE:
D%Lr - anr Volvo_

DOES THE DEFECT(S) OR CONDITION(S) CONTINUE TG EXIST? ( YES} or NO

T T T I T T I T T I Iyt e L R EA RN TR ER RN L R E R LR L E L EELELL LAY L L L EE] (F2 TP REd |

CONSUMER (LESSEE) NAM HOME PHON

mnm_ LtlbU’l"h ;é]ﬁ RX PHO

CONSUMER (LESSEE) SIGNA

REMEMBER MAKE A COPY OF THIS FORM FOR YOUR RECORDS AND SEND THE
ORIGINAL BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURNRECEIPT REQUEST TO THE LESSOR
IDENTIFIED ON YOUR CONTRACT. NOTE: REVIEW YOUR CONTRACT FOR ANY LESS0R

REASSIGNMENT.

-10-




Pursuant to Georgia': Motar Vehicle Wamranry Rights Act, 0.C.G.A., Section 10-1-784 (a) (1), notice is given
of the request for rer rchase or repiacement vehicle. )

VEHICLE MAKE_ '\/o\vo . mopEL. 210 vear_ 19

YEHICLEIDNO. AV L S5 DX

e ——— s —r——

ek —— — —————— ——

o

NAME/CITY/STA -fmnuss OF THE SELLING OR LEASING DEALER:
Qtjf,i' - 'Di; r Volvo , B0 Peachire Tnd. Bivd. A+lonta, O Z024)
DATE OF VEHIC =DELIVERY. 5!“'[5]‘[ CURRENT ODOMETER READING_ & 104
DATE OF REQUE "T FOR FINAL REPAIR ATTEMFT L - 2500

IF THE MANUFs. -TURER RESPONDED IN (7) SEVEN DAYS FROM THE RECEIPT OF YOUR FINAL
REPAIR ATTEM® REQUEST NOTICE, LIST THE FOLLOWING:

‘DATE OF FINAL RePAR__[ 184000 ,

NAME OF THE F. THE FINAL REPAIR ATTEMPT TOOK PLACE:
- ijg K ﬁ' JEJ-E Uplvo  Husinnekte

. DOES THE DEFE2T(S) OR CONDITION(S) CONTINUE TO EXIST? o NO-

e PR DD L E L L LY L a0 A e o o sl e v o ol ol i sesimlt Auie ekl e

AM REQUESTING THAT YOU REFLACE '-i_:ﬂ'.r'J'l!;;".Lﬁll CLE ONE) THE VEHIL
NRSCRIBED ABOYE WITHIN.(20) THIRTY DAYS FROM THE RECEIFT OF TS (% CE. 1

CONSUMER. N HOME PHO

ADDRESSHEN Litbuen, O ork ¥

oo s "

RFMEMBER MAKE A COPY OF THIS FORM FOR YOUR RECORDS AND SZND TEE
ORIGINAL BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIFT REQUEST TO THE M-ANUFACTURHE.

AT THY. ADDRESS PROVIDED IN YOUR OWNERS MANUAL. IF YOUR YEIICLEIS A MOT %
HOME, NOTICES MUST BE SENT TO ALL KNOWN MANUFACTURERS.
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DYER & DYER VOLVO

3373 SATRELLITE BLVD.
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LAGGOA ABMOUNT
PARTS AMOUMNT

GUBLET AMOUNT
MISC. CHARGES
TOTAL CHARGES
LESS INSURANCE
SALES TAX

PLEASE PAY
THIS AMOLUNT

HAS'H-EWDRKWTHIE "INVOICE BEEN EXFPLATNED
TD YOUF SATISFACTION. YES....HO....

1S THE HOME PHONE NOMEER ON THIS INVOICE
CORRECT Ad OF THIS DATE ? YES....ND....

X ) }

g
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DYER & DYER VYOLVO
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Yictor Doolun, Presilent
Chief Executive Officer
Volvo Cans NLA.
7 Volvo Drive

Rockleigh, New Jersey 07647

Dear Mr. Doolan: . !

As a long term Volvo umwhhugnmtlmu@ﬂnprmihdp&ﬂmq&[
feel obligated to contact you reganding my recent dissatisfaction with my Volva S80.
Recently, as you will see from the enclosed receipts, my Volvo, which i3 just six months
out of warranty with only 46,572 miles on the car, required extensive repair to the mass
airflow sersor and ETM in the anvrt f $1,129.12. It kappenad to fall in the Lincoln
Turmel on the way fiom Balifmore to New York for a family fiinctinn, requiring me to
flatbed the car to the Volvo of BEdlson, New Jersey and the cost of 8 rental car,

What bothers me most i the fact that this part has bad 2 Techmical Service
Bulletin ot for quite soms time. In fact, I brought the car to Koon®™s Volvo in Baltimore
In March, at which time new software was loaded and the service mansger tokd e that
the ETM could cause me problems in the fidure. He told me about the TSB but said he
couldn't replace the whole part st that time which was prior to the warranty expiration,
beosuac Volvo would not cover the coat.

I contacted Customer Service in New Jersoy after [ had to take a tmain to New
Jersey to pick up the repaired Volve. At that time, Julie and I discuased the situation.
The service matager at Edison Volwo, Quay, and His counterpart at Kotm's Volve
Baltimore, both had been highly optimistic that Volve waould support my repai bitl I
waA mapraed two deys later when I called Volvo Costomer Service and spoke with Tom,
who told me Valvo would offer me no suppott.

As T unicrstand the situation, he said any post warranty coverage for this TSB
related problem falls hack to the dealerships. Ifthe dealer wanted to belp oxt, it is up to
him and e would cut the repair cost. Az it was explained, a dealer would ocegtionally
dt;ﬁn:ﬁramodm blnum'pmiepulncy vould not allow Volvo, N.A. to cover

repair,

m New Jemsey by a dealer who has no incentive to be gengroud to me. My local dealer
dudn’t repair the car and most certainly has no reason to flurther support me as I purchased
this Yolvo it Panneylvania for my fether-in-law who gave it beck to me one year ago
after purchastng & new Volvo 5-80 at Burdurmy Motors.
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I&elmymnglyﬂnttﬁspoﬂoynfmlyﬁuunﬂukh[m"mﬁs&apnd
customnce™ i not atways the wisegt policy. I purchase Volvo cars not becausc I respect
the dealer. § purchase 2 Volvo velncle becamse it is & Volvo. As a car aficlonado, 1 have
come to respect its safety, comfort and reliability. I have had a Volvo 240 diesel that ran
mﬂamwmmmwﬂmm4ﬂmlhﬂmﬁr
96,000 miles prior to this S530. Never did I have s problem with cither of thoss vehicles.
Imﬂymmﬁmmmhuhg:vuhnmmﬂﬂﬁspﬂmhwm
futher-in-law parchase a new S-80.

' Wiﬂnnﬁnnmm“mysmtﬁlmﬂmmlpmdtﬂﬁwitm
my dsughter to take to school. 1 planted to then parchass an SUV with the original intent
to strongly condider the new V-§ XC90 SUV.

Imhumnjnmmammmmydmghmramﬂnmmtbe
relighls or cost her (or me) a very large sune of money to repair again. Talso am thinking
twice about purchasing a new Volwo, particularly a fairly new model, with a very new
engine, I think I have bost some faith that Volvo stands behind their product.

I presently own several Fond mtomebiles, including an SVT Cobra end F150 and
have had two Taurus’ in the past. T have never had a problem with Ford supporting its
vehicles post warranty on TSB related work. To my knowledge, the repair work done by
Ford was backed by Ford Motor Company aad not saddled on a dealership™s shoukders.

I wonld appreciate a response from-your office and not from the costormer service
department thet [ have already spoken withe As I mentioned, I am extremely surprised by
my dealings with Volvo Customer Scrvico and the explained policy. I peesonally think
Volvo should caver the §1,129.72 repair bill, I don't seek compensation for my two
wasted days nor the car rental, towing and train expenscs. As a fairty young physician
who ig fortunste to be abls to purchase & basiness vehicle every three to four years, I will
probably be purchasing myself another dosen cars in my lifetime. On top of that are
vehicles putchased by me for family members as well as recommendations I make to
fHinods end associates who value my mtomotive knowledge? I suspeot I.am the kind of
customer vou want to keep purchasing Volvo's

Thaok you for your consideration in this matter.

ce:  William Clay Ford, Jr.
CE0, Ford Motor Comparty

Pat Goas
Motorweek
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